Groupe 1
Couture
Turcotte
Verreault
Nadeau
Ouellet-Pagé
Jetté
Flemming
Groupe 2
Cliche
Michaud
Pelletier
Racine
Gosselin
Picard
L'ltalien
Ouellet
Groupe 3
St-Onge
Hébert
Boucher
Vallieres
Veilleux
Tremblay
Cloutier

Baron

Michel
Serge
Gérald
Pierre
Francis
Bruno

Jonathan

Christian
Yves
Yvon
Richard
Michel
Daniel
Alain

Jocelyn

Alcide
Richard
Renald

Luc
Pierre-Paul
Philippe
Richard
Claude

Ligue performance 2021 résultats hommes

30-mai 06-juin
Index

5,6 5,5
6,7 6,7
7,5 7,2
5,0 4,9
10,2 10,2
7,8 7,8
8,0 8,0
10,3 10,1
12,3 12,0
15,0 14,5
11,9 12,3
14,9 14,7
13,9 13,5
13,9 13,9
11,8 12,0
17,4 16,3
15,8 16,2
14,3 14,4
16,9 17,2
16,0 16,0
14,5 14,5
15,2 15,2
13,6 16,4

03-juil

59
55

6,3
7,9
8,6
8,4

9,2
11,1
13,5
12,2
14,3
11,6
13,9
12,8

14,9
16,6
15,9
15,8
14,5
16,2
14,8
17,6

24-juil Moy

53
53
5,8
5,8
6,1
8,8
8,4

8,6

9,9
13,9
11,3
11,3
11,4
14,8
12,5

15,4
16,6
16,1
14,9
14,1
16,2
14,6
16,1

5,58
6,05
6,63
5,50
8,60
8,25
8,20

9,55
11,33
14,23
11,93
13,80
12,60
14,13
12,28

16,00
16,30
15,18
16,20
15,15
15,35
14,95
15,93

30-mai 06-juin
76 73
88 76
80 79
88 82
88 79
87 Abs
85 96
85 80
82 87
87 75
86 91
84 85
82 85
Abs Abs
92 99
92 86
86 92
86 85
93 87
93 83
93 92
92 91
99 91

03-juil

Pointages

80
80
81
78
Abs
82
89

Blessé
80
92
82
85
90
88
90

84
90
91
Abs
85
Abs
91
89

24-juil

Abs
76
83
81
79
82
87

84
80
82
Abs
81
Abs
88
Abs

87
91
89
88
Abs
90
90
Abs

31-juil

Abs
82
81
78

Abs
88
90

80
90
94
85
86
Abs
97
89

87
90
88
89
93
87
Abs
89

07-aolt 14-aolt

76
Abs
80
84
84
81
Abs

74
81
85
85
83
Abs
81
Abs

79
84
88
86
Abs
Abs
Abs
91

80
81
84
85
93
Abs
Abs

77
82
96
Abs
96
84
98
89

Abs
86
91

Abs
89
88

Abs
89

29-ao(t

74
79
73
82
Abs
85
Abs

Abs
85
85
78
90

Abs
95
85

83
86
83
88
Abs
88
85
Abs

Moy

74,75
77,75
78,00
79,75
82,50
82,50
87,75

77,75
80,75
81,75
82,50
83,25
85,25
88,00
88,25

83,00
85,50
85,50
87,25
87,50
88,25
89,25
89,50

Classement
Saison

ler
2e
3e
4e

ler
2e
3e
4e

ler
2e
2e
4e

12-sept
Match Play

ler
4e
3e
2e

ler
3e
4e
2e

2e
3e
ler
4e



Groupe 4
Gagnon
Harton
St-Laurent
Nolet
Laflamme
Lafontaine
Morin

Fortin

Substistuts
Hardy
Valliéres

Lafrance

André
Raynald
Michel
Yvan
Richard
Michel
Gilbert

Gaston

Jacques
Rosaire

Denis

21,0
17,1
19,7
16,5
19,7
18,7
20,1
16,9

16,5
22,7
18,5

18,9
17,6
20,2
17,1
19,7
20,7
20,1
16,9

16,5
22,7
18,5

16,9
17,9
20,9
16,5
215
20,7
24,5
16,9

16,5
21,7
24,2

17,3
17,6
20,8
16,5
20,5
23,0
22,4
17,8

16,5
21,7
21,3

18,53
17,55
20,40
16,65
20,35
20,78
21,78
17,13

16,50
22,20
20,63

86
92
91
91

102
94
96
99

93
85
89
94
92
92
93
95

97

96

Abs
Abs
Abs

97
95
98
99

95
99
Abs
91
90
98
Abs
94

83
91
88
90
94
92
92
96

Abs
Abs
91
Abs
88
93
98

Blessé

95
88
94
91
104
Abs
96
98

86

89
Abs
89
90
Abs
91
95
94

81

87,75
89,00
89,25
90,50
91,00
92,00
94,00
94,75

81,00
88,00
97,00

ler
2e
3e
4e

ler
2e
3e
3e



Groupe 1
Cloutier
Couture
L'Ecuyer
Morneau
Champagne
Frémont
Lessard
Groupe 2
Robert
Coulombe
Morency
Denis
Roberge
Bergeron
Lehouillier
Groupe 3
Tanguay
Deschénes
Carbonneau
Daigle M.

Cormier

Substistuts

Minville
Charette
Carpentier

Vien

Marthe
Roselyne
Josée
Jeannine
Anne
Paule

Andrée

Suzanne
Claire
Colette
Liette
Lucie
Francine

Francine

Pauline
Gaétane
Louise
Francine

Reine

Lyne
Ginette
Rollande

Suzanne

Ligue performance 2021 résultats femmes

30-mai 06-juin

Index
11,9 12,8
13,0 13,2
11,5 11,5
11,2 10,6
15,2 14,9
14,0 14,0
16,1 16,0
17,6 17,3
17,8 18,2
17,1 17,4
19,1 18,5
16,9 17,5
15,9 16,6
17,6 17,0
18,8 17,7
23,0 23,0
20,5 19,9
21,7 21,7
19,8 19,9
14,1 14,9
14,5 14,5
15,2 15,1
28,5 27,8

03-juil

9,6
12,3
10
9,9
14,2
151
16

16,3
16,4
17,7
16,9
18,7
18,2
17,1

16,9
22,3
18,6
21,9
214

13,8
14,5
15,3
26,1

24-juil Moy

9,0
12,0

9,9
10,9
14,0
15,5
16,4

15,4
14,2
17,2
16,8
16,3
18,4
18,1

18,2
22,3
16,9
21,7
21,4

13,9
14,5
15,0
26,1

10,83
12,63
10,73
10,65
14,58
14,65
16,13

16,65
16,65
17,35
17,83
17,35
17,28
17,45

17,90
22,65
18,98
21,75
20,63

14,18
14,50
15,15
27,13

30-mai 06-juin
83 81
78 83
85 90
84 86
91 88
89 93
88 98
86 93
86 89
88 89
85 90
94 91
90 91
88 92
94 89
94 105
94 Abs
102 91
94 98
90 90
0
89
0 0

03-juil

Pointages

79
82
80
89
84
90
93

84
85
89
Abs
91
89
98

91
95
Abs
94
101

88

89

24-juil

79
78
Abs
82
84
88
93

89
89
89
94
89
Abs
Abs

Abs
89
96
89
98

90

31-juil

79
81
78
82
85
Abs
93

86
90
85
99
89
89
92

85
94
93
96
101

94
96

07-aolt 14-aolt

76
88
84
83
91
Abs
Abs

91
87
94
92
89
Abs
90

Abs
96
92
94

100

o O o o

83
89
Abs
82
90
Abs
97

Abs
93
98

Abs
91
93
97

89
89
Abs
93
99

o O o o

29-ao(t

Abs
Abs
77
Abs
91
94
Abs

89
Abs
86
87
88
90
Abs

92
92
87
94
100

81
89

Moy

78,25
79,75
79,75
82,25
85,25
90,00
91,75

86,25
86,75
87,00
88,50
88,75
89,50
90,50

88,50
91,00
91,50
91,75
97,25

87,25
89,00
90,67
96,00

Classement
Saison

lére
2e
2e
4e

lere
2e
3e
4e

lere
2e
3e
4e

12-sept
Match Play

lére
2e
4e
3e

lére
2e
3e
de



