## Ligue performance 2021 résultats hommes

		30-mai	06-juin	03-juil	24-juil Moy	30-mai	06-juin	03-juil	24-juil	31-juil	07-août	14-août	29-août	Moy	Classement	12-sept
			Index					Pointage	s						Saison	Match Play
Groupe 1																
Couture	Michel	5,6	5,5	5,9	5,3 <b>5,58</b>	76	<b>73</b>	80	Abs	Abs	76	80	74	74,75	1er	1er
Turcotte	Serge	6,7	6,7	5,5	5,3 <b>6,05</b>	88	<b>76</b>	80	76	82	Abs	81	79	77,75	<b>2</b> e	4e
Verreault	Gérald	7,5	7,2	6	5,8 <b>6,63</b>	80	79	81	83	81	80	84	73	78,00	3e	3e
Nadeau	Pierre	5,0	4,9	6,3	5,8 <b>5,50</b>	88	82	78	81	78	84	85	82	79,75	4e	<b>2</b> e
Ouellet-Pagé	Francis	10,2	10,2	7,9	6,1 <b>8,60</b>	88	79	Abs	79	Abs	84	93	Abs	82,50		
Jetté	Bruno	7,8	7,8	8,6	8,8 <b>8,25</b>	87	Abs	82	82	88	81	Abs	85	82,50		
Flemming	Jonathan	8,0	8,0	8,4	8,4 <b>8,20</b>	85	96	89	87	90	Abs	Abs	Abs	87,75		
Groupe 2																
Cliche	Christian	10,3	10,1	9,2	8,6 <b>9,55</b>	85	80	Blessé	84	80	74	77	Abs	77,75	1er	1er
Michaud	Yves	12,3	12,0	11,1	9,9 <b>11,33</b>	82	87	80	80	90	81	82	85	80,75	<b>2</b> e	3e
Pelletier	Yvon	15,0	14,5	13,5	13,9 <b>14,23</b>	87	75	92	82	94	85	96	85	81,75	3e	4e
Racine	Richard	11,9	12,3	12,2	11,3 <b>11,93</b>	86	91	82	Abs	85	85	Abs	78	82,50	4e	2e
Gosselin	Michel	14,9	14,7	14,3	11,3 <b>13,80</b>	84	85	85	81	86	83	96	90	83,25		
Picard	Daniel	13,9	13,5	11,6	11,4 <b>12,60</b>	82	85	90	Abs	Abs	Abs	84	Abs	85,25		
L'Italien	Alain	13,9	13,9	13,9	14,8 <b>14,13</b>	Abs	Abs	88	88	97	81	98	95	88,00		
Ouellet	Jocelyn	11,8	12,0	12,8	12,5 <b>12,28</b>	92	99	90	Abs	89	Abs	89	85	88,25		
Groupe 3																
St-Onge	Alcide	17,4	16,3	14,9	15,4 <b>16,00</b>	92	86	84	87	87	79	Abs	83	83,00	1er	<b>2e</b>
Hébert	Richard	15,8	16,2	16,6	16,6 <b>16,30</b>	86	92	90	91	90	84	86	86	85,50	2e	3e
Boucher	Renald	14,3	14,4	15,9	16,1 <b>15,18</b>	86	85	91	89	88	88	91	83	85,50	2e	1er
Vallières	Luc	16,9	17,2	15,8	14,9 <b>16,20</b>	93	87	Abs	88	89	86	Abs	88	87,25	4e	4e
Veilleux	Pierre-Paul	16,0	16,0	14,5	14,1 <b>15,15</b>	93	83	85	Abs	93	Abs	89	Abs	87,50		
Tremblay	Philippe	14,5	14,5	16,2	16,2 <b>15,35</b>	93	92	Abs	90	87	Abs	88	88	88,25		
Cloutier	Richard	15,2	15,2	14,8	14,6 <b>14,95</b>	92	91	91	90	Abs	Abs	Abs	85	89,25		
Baron	Claude	13,6	16,4	17,6	16,1 <b>15,93</b>	99	91	89	Abs	89	91	89	Abs	89,50		

Groupe 4																
Gagnon	André	21,0	18,9	16,9	17,3 <b>18,53</b>	86	93	96	95	83	Abs	95	89	87,75	1er	1er
Harton	Raynald	17,1	17,6	17,9	17,6 <b>17,55</b>	92	85	Abs	99	91	Abs	88	Abs	89,00	<b>2</b> e	<b>2e</b>
St-Laurent	Michel	19,7	20,2	20,9	20,8 <b>20,40</b>	91	89	Abs	Abs	88	91	94	89	89,25	3e	<b>3e</b>
Nolet	Yvan	16,5	17,1	16,5	16,5 <b>16,65</b>	91	94	Abs	91	90	Abs	91	90	90,50	4e	<b>3e</b>
Laflamme	Richard	19,7	19,7	21,5	20,5 <b>20,35</b>	102	92	97	90	94	88	104	Abs	91,00		
Lafontaine	Michel	18,7	20,7	20,7	23,0 <b>20,78</b>	94	92	95	98	92	93	Abs	91	92,00		
Morin	Gilbert	20,1	20,1	24,5	22,4 <b>21,78</b>	96	93	98	Abs	92	98	96	95	94,00		
Fortin	Gaston	16,9	16,9	16,9	17,8 <b>17,13</b>	99	95	99	94	96	Blessé	98	94	94,75		
Substistut	S															
Hardy	Jacques	16,5	16,5	16,5	16,5 <b>16,50</b>	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	81	81,00		
Vallières	Rosaire	22,7	22,7	21,7	21,7 <b>22,20</b>	0	90	0	0	0	0	86	0	88,00		
Lafrance	Denis	18,5	18,5	24,2	21,3 <b>20,63</b>	0	97	0	0	0	0	0	0	97,00		

Ligue performance 2021 résultats femmes

			_												Classamant	12
		30-mai	06-juin	03-juil	24-juil Moy	30-mai	06-juin	•	24-juil	31-juil	07-août	14-août	29-août	Moy	Classement	12-sept
			Index					Pointages							Saison	Match Play
Groupe 1															43	_
Cloutier	Marthe	11,9	12,8	9,6	9,0 <b>10,83</b>	83	81	79	79	79	76	83	Abs	78,25	1ère	4e
Couture	Roselyne	13,0	13,2	12,3	12,0 <b>12,63</b>	78	83	82	78	81	88	89	Abs	79,75	<b>2e</b>	<b>3</b> e
L'Écuyer	Josée	11,5	11,5	10	9,9 <b>10,73</b>	85	90	80	Abs	78	84	Abs	77	79,75	<b>2</b> e	1ère
Morneau	Jeannine	11,2	10,6	9,9	10,9 <b>10,65</b>	84	86	89	82	82	83	82	Abs	82,25	4e	1ère
Champagne	Anne	15,2	14,9	14,2	14,0 <b>14,58</b>	91	88	84	84	85	91	90	91	85,25		
Frémont	Paule	14,0	14,0	15,1	15,5 <b>14,65</b>	89	93	90	88	Abs	Abs	Abs	94	90,00		
Lessard	Andrée	16,1	16,0	16	16,4 <b>16,13</b>	88	98	93	93	93	Abs	97	Abs	91,75		
Groupe 2																
Robert	Suzanne	17,6	17,3	16,3	15,4 <b>16,65</b>	86	93	84	89	86	91	Abs	89	86,25	1ère	1ère
Coulombe	Claire	17,8	18,2	16,4	14,2 <b>16,65</b>	86	89	85	89	90	87	93	Abs	86,75	2e	<b>2</b> e
Morency	Colette	17,1	17,4	17,7	17,2 <b>17,35</b>	88	89	89	89	85	94	98	86	87,00	3e	4e
Denis	Liette	19,1	18,5	16,9	16,8 <b>17,83</b>	85	90	Abs	94	99	92	Abs	87	88,50	4e	3e
Roberge	Lucie	16,9	17,5	18,7	16,3 <b>17,35</b>	94	91	91	89	89	89	91	88	88,75		
Bergeron	Francine	15,9	16,6	18,2	18,4 <b>17,28</b>	90	91	89	Abs	89	Abs	93	90	89,50		
Lehouillier	Francine	17,6	17,0	17,1	18,1 <b>17,45</b>	88	92	98	Abs	92	90	97	Abs	90,50		
Groupe 3																
Tanguay	Pauline	18,8	17,7	16,9	18,2 <b>17,90</b>	94	89	91	Abs	85	Abs	89	92	88,50	1ère	1ère
Deschênes	Gaétane	23,0	23,0	22,3	22,3 <b>22,65</b>	94	105	95	89	94	96	89	92	91,00	<b>2</b> e	<b>2</b> e
Carbonneau	Louise	20,5	19,9	18,6	16,9 <b>18,98</b>	94	Abs	Abs	96	93	92	Abs	87	91,50	3e	3e
Daigle M.	Francine	21,7	21,7	21,9	21,7 <b>21,75</b>	102	91	94	89	96	94	93	94	91,75	4e	4e
Cormier	Reine	19,8	19,9	21,4	21,4 <b>20,63</b>	94	98	101	98	101	100	99	100	97,25		
			, .	,-	,, · _ <b>,</b>	• •								,		
Substistuts	3															
Minville	Lyne	14,1	14,9	13,8	13,9 <b>14,18</b>	90	90	88	90	0	0	0	81	87,25		
	•	•	•	•	, ,									•		
Charette	Ginette	14,5	14,5	14,5	14,5 <b>14,50</b>	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	89	89,00		
Carpentier	Rollande	15,2	15,1	15,3	15,0 <b>15,15</b>	89	0	89	0	94	0	0	0	90,67		
Vien	Suzanne	28,5	27,8	26,1	26,1 <b>27,13</b>	0	0	0	0	96	0	0	0	96,00		